
JW 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAT.IBENCH 
• 	 GUWAHATI -5 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES, 1990) 

INDEX 

O .A. // NO. .Y4f22-.4 
2015. 

E.P./M.P./NO ... . ......... 2015 

Order Sheets ....... ..  ........ pg...........  

01 ,  
Judgment/ order dtd. 	..'.pg............... to...............................  

Judgment & Order dtd.............. received from H.C. /Suprerne Court. 

O.A. ................... ............... ... page .......... 	.i....... 

E.P/M.P..............................7Tpage .................... to........................... 

R.A./C.P ........................... /........ page .................... . to .......... .............. . 

W.S. ......................................... Page ....... ............... to....................... 

Rejoinder........................ I...  ....... page .................. ....... to .......... .............. 

Reply .......................... ............. page.....  ................. to .................. ...... 

10 Any other papers 	
/ 	

page 	 to 



FORM NO. 4 
(See Rule 42) 

• CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSHEET 

Original Application No: 	 / 2009 

Misc. Petition No 	: -----------------in O.A. No.---------------- 

Contempt Petition No 	: ------------------in O.A. No.---------------- 

Review Application No 	: ------------------iii O.A. No. 

\ 

5. Execution Petition No 

Applicant (S) : ------------

Respondent (S) : ------------- 

Advocate for the: --- 	- 

Applicat (S)} 

in O.A. No.---------------- 
g24__ PM&std 

çL 	 \ ö7f' 

Ac2 4icQ 

AdVocate fottie : - 
{Rebndent (S)} 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

This application is in form 
is filed/C F 
dcpositcd 

. 

• 

 ]Dated... 

 

IT 
1 &y.RegisLZ 

'5c ,t c' ,  

/74  

Iva 

Cq 4 42- 

/ / £ 

Mr.N.Ahmed, learned counsel for 

Applicant prays for an adjournment till 

after tomorrow. 

Call this matter on 19.06.2009 for 

admission. 

(M.R.Mohanfy) 
Vice-Chairman 

Mr.N.Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

)plicant is present. A copy of this Original 

)phcation has already been supplied to Ms. Usha 

/bbf 

19.062009 

Ccç 

learned AddI. Standing counsel for Govt. of 

who is directed to obtain instruction in the 

by 30.07.2009. 

Call this matter on 30.07.2009 for admission. 

Send copies of this order to the Respondents 

with copies of this O.A. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

/bbl 
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.30.07.2009. 	None appears fgr--'ither of the  
Q- p- 	-° 	" pariies. 

.•' 
Callonil.08.2009. 	. 

(M.K.haturvedk) " (KR Mohaity 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm pd24-J3 c(Lj_ 	" 

/ 	
.11.08.2009 	On the prayer of Ms. Usha Das, learned 

Addi. Standing counsel for the Union of india, 
cälI, 5this.rnatfer on 21.08.2009 for consideration 

ftheèdseforadthission. 

. 	 (M.'uedi) 	 (M.Möhan) 
'Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

 

i"2i.O820O9 	On the prayer of learned Qounsel 

for both the  parties, call this matter on 
., 

 

26.08.2009 for hearing. 

T9 

AI 44 '.(M.K.Lirvedi) 	'(M.R.Mohanty) 
"Mèn)fer(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

bn 

26.08.2009 	Ms.U.Dbs, learned Addi. Standing 
../vv,   counsel 'undertakes to file o ,written reply in 

this case in course of the day. 

S . 	, 	 On the prayer of Mr.N.Ahmed, 

learned counsel for the Applicant, call this 

matter on 08.10.2009 for admission. 	. 
'... 

Yv4 edi) . (M.R.Mohanty) 
) Vice-Chairman 

/bbf 
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[siDs) On request, call this matter 
tomorrow for admission. 

(M.R.Mohanfy) 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

09.10.2009 

r 
Ct44 
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Heard learned counsel for the 
parties and perused the materials placed 

on record. 

For 	the 	reasons 	recorded 

separately, this case stands dismissed. 

(M.R.Mohañty) 
Vice-Chairman 

1 
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GUWAF-IATI BENCH 

O.A. No.21111 of 2009 

DATE OF DECiSION: 09.10.2009 

Sri Bishnu Prasad Guha 
.................... ................... .......... ................................. Applicant/s. 

Mr. A. Ahmed & Mr. N. Ahmed. 
...........................................................Advocateforthe 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
N.F.Railways & Ors. 
............................... . ....................................................... Respondent/s 

Ms. U. Das, AddI. Standing counsel 
..................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON 5 BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANT , VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 )es1No 

Judgment delivered by 	 Hi airman. 

'A 

\ 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. ill of 2009 

Date of Order This, the 09th of October, 2009 

HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Shri Bishnu Prasad Guha 
Son of Late Birendra Chandra Guha 
Head Clerk, Assam Central Circle - 
Central Public Works Department 
Guwahati, P.O.- Bamunimaidan 
Pin- 781021, Assam. 

Applicant 

(By Advocates: Mr. A. Ahrned & Mr. N. Ahmed) 

-Versus- 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to 
The Government of India 
Ministry of Urban Affairs 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, 
PIN- 110011. 

The Director General of Works 
Central Public Works Department 
118-A, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
PIN- 110011. 

The Superintendent Engineer 
Coordination Circle (ER) 
2nd MSO Building. Nizam Palace 
17th Floor, 234/4 A.J.C. Bose Road 
Kolkata, PIN - 700020. 

The Superintendent Engineer 
Assam Central Circle - 1 
Central Public WOrks Department 
Guwahati, P.O. - Bamunimajdcin 
Pin- 781021. 

(By Advocate: Ms. Usha Das, Adl. 	
Respondents 

******** 
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ORDER(ORAIJ 
09.10.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, (V.C): 

By Office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003 of Government of 

India (in the Directorate General of Works of Central Public Works 

Department i.e. CPWD in short) duties and responsibilities of Head Clerks of 

the Circle Offices of CPWD were defined. Relevant portIon of the said 

Office Memorandum under Annexure-1 dated 08.04.2003 is extracted 

herein below:- 

"File No.5/5/2001-EC.IV(C) 
Government of India 

Directorate General of Works 
Central Public Works Department 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub: 	Defining the duties & responsibilities of Head 
Clerks in Circle.& Zonal offices of the CPWD and 
deciding their Reporting and reviewing authority 
for ACRs. 

Consequent upon first Cadre Review and 
Ministerial staff conducted in 1997 some posts of Head 
clerks were created in. Zonal and circle offices. The 
duties and responsibilities as well as reporting and 
reviewing authorised in respect of Head Clerks working in 
Zonal Offices and Circle Offices are defined and 
decided by this Directorate as under:- 

*1* 

3. 	Circle Offices 

I) 	Regarding duties and responsibilities of Head 
Clerks in Circle Offices, they may deal with more 
important cases like disciplinary matters, 
promotions, requirements and enlistment and 
scrutiny of tenders and Budget. Further they may 
also be assigned work relating to budgetary 
matters and Parliament Questions. They may thus, 
be assigned work of imrortant and urenteJ. 
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ii) 	The Reporting Officer for writing ACRs of Head 
Clerks would be Office Superintend of AE (HQ). 
The Reviewing Officer may be EE(A). 

This issues with the approval of ADG(S&P)." 
(Emphasis supplied) 

	

2. 	Applicant having been posted as Head Clerk of Assam Central 

Circle-I of CPWD was assigned certain duties like (a) extension of time 

cases, (b) Parliament Questions matters, (c) RTI maffers vide O.M. dated 

15.09.2008 of Assam Central Circle - I of CPWD. In the said O.M. dated 

15.09.2008 the procedure for dealing, with extension of time cases were also 

elaborated. Relevant portion of the said O.M. dated 15.09.2008 under 

Annexure-4 is extracted below:- 

"...it is decided that HC in Assam Central Circle-I will 
deal with (a) Extension of time cases, (b) Parliament 
questions and (c) RTI matters. The modus operandi for 
E.O.T. cases will be as given below:- 

The paper/files will be marked to HC by EE(Admn) 
who will keep the record of the dates of handing 
over the papers/files to the HC. 

The HC will process the case and return it to the 
EE(A). 

The EE(A) will put up the papers/files to the 
Superintending Engineer, ACC-l. 

After the decision of the SE, the files will not go to 
the Head Clerk. EE(A) wIll dispose through 
concerned assistant.t" 

	

3. 	Not being satisfied with the aforesaid assignment of works, the 

Applicant represented to the authorities on 07.05.2009 and approached 

this Tribunal with the present O.A. filed under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals 
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By way of filing a written statement, Respondents have pointed 

out that before assignment of work under O.M. dated 15.09.2008, some• 

other important matters were assigned to the Applicant; but he failed to 

deliver the result in positive manner. In the written statement, Respondents 

have also disclosed about certain alleged misconduct of the Applicant 

and also about the incompetence of the Applicant. 

Heard Mr. Ahmed, learned counsel for the Applicant and Ms. 

U.Das, learned AddL Standing counsel representing the Respondents and 

perused the materials placed on record. 

The O.M. dated 08.04.2003, in which duties and responsibilities 

of Head Clerks in Circle Offices of CPWD were defined, includes Parliament 

Questions. Thus, assignment of Parliament Question matters to the 

Applicant in O.M. dated 15.09.2008 is just and proper. In the O.M. dated 

08.04.2003 it was defined to assign_important and urent nature of works to 

the Head Clerks of the Circle Offices of CPWD. The Applicant has been 

assigned to deal with the files relating to extension of time cases in the 

Circle office and also RI! matters. Those were certainly very important and 

urgent nature of works;which have been assigned to the Applicant. Thus, 

there cannot be any grievance of the AppIiant so for assignment of 

extension of time cases and RTI matters to him as the Head Clerk of the 

Assam Central Circle-I of CPWD. 

Which work will be assigned to whom is within the discretionary 

consideration of the authorities and this Tribunal, not being Appellate 

Authority, cannot ask the CPWD organization and its officers to assign any 

other job to the Head Clerks/Applicant. In the premises. hofhinge 
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found requiring this Tribunal to intervene with the matter and, therefore, this 

case is dismissed. No costs. 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
ViCE CHAIRMAN 

/BB/ 

Q 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHA.TI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

	

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	IfZ 	OF 2009. 

Bishnu Prasad Guha 
Contrail AdmintstrEMY01"bu nal Applicant 

-Versus- 

2009/ \0 The Union of India & Others 
Respondents 

- 

a 11 	SYNOPSIS: 
uwahat 3flCh 

The Applicant was appointed as Lower Division 

Clerk (LDC in short) Central Public Works 

Department (CPWD in short) on 20.06.1980. He was" 

promoted to the post of Upper Division Clerk on 

15.04.1 Thereafter he.was promoted to the post 

of Head Clerk on 01.10.2001 and joined in the office-

of the Guwahati Electrical Division (GED in short), CPWD. 

The office of the Respondent No.2 vide its O.M. 

dated 08.04.2003 define (the duties and 

responsibilities of Head Clerks in Circle & Zonal 

offices of the CPWD. The Applicant was transferred 

to the office of the Assam Central Circle-I, CPWD 

on 21.01.2008. But the Respondent No.4 did not 

allowed him to perform the general works and 

duties of Head Clerk as per O.M. dated 28.04.2003. 

On 14.05.20L the Applicant submitted a 

representatior before the office of the 

Superintend.ing Engineer, Assam Central Circle-I, 

CPWD, Guwahati i.e. the Respondent No.4 through 

proper channel requesting him to allot the duties 

and responsibilities to him as Head Clerk as per 

the O.M. dated 08.04.2003. The Applicant submitted 

a reminder on 23.06.2008 through proper channel 

before the Respondent No.4 requesting him to take 

necessary action of his earlier representation. 

The Office of the Respondent No.4 vide its Office 

Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 stated that 'Guidance 

I\ 

	

	
was sought from higher authorities on the duties 

of Head Clerk in the Circle office in view of 

, 

.1 
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anomalies in the office order 	
i 

 

the meantime Applicant was entrusted to deal with 

extension of time cases, Parliament questions and 

RTI matters and communicated the same to the 

Applicant. The Applicant has again submitted a 

representation on 07.05.2009 through proper 

channel before the Respondent No.4 requesting him 

to allot him the proper duties and 

responsibilities as per DG(Works) Circular 

Guidance dated 08.04.2003. However, till date the 

Respondent No.4 have not taken any steps for 

allotting the proper duties and responsibilities 

of Head Clerk to the Applicant. The Respondents 

have neither modified nor issued any corrigendum 

relating to the duties and responsibilities of 

Head Clerks in Circle Office as mentioned in the 

Office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003 issued by the 

office of the Respondent No.2. The Applicant has 

been discriminated and deprived by the Respondents 

in non allotting the proper duties and 

responsibilities of Head Clerks in Circle Office 

as defined in the O.M. dated 08.04.2003. 

Hence, this Original Application for seeking 

justice in this matter. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. I f-t OF 2009. 

Shri Bishnu Prasad GuM 
Applicant 

-Versus- 
The Union of India & Others 

Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 

20.06.1980 	Applicant was appointed as Lower Division Clerk (LDC) in 
Pam 4.2 	the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) and posted at 

Ciuwahati Central Division, CPWD. 

15.04.1988 	Applicant was promoted to the post of Upper Division Clerk 
Para 4.2 	(UDC) and posted at Guwahati Central Division, CPWD. 

08.08.1990 	Applicant was transferred to Assam Aviation Division, 
Pam 4.2 	CPWD. 

01.10.2001 	Applicant was promoted to the post of Head Clerk and joined 
Para 4.3 	in the office of the Guwahati Electrical Division, CPWD. 

08.04.2003 	The office of the Respondent No.2 vide its Office 
Para 4.3 	Memorandum define the duties and responsibilities of Head 
Annexure 1 	Clerks in Circle & Zonal offices of the CPWD. 
21.01.2008 	Applicant transferred to the office of the Assam Central 
Para 4.4 	Circle-I, CPWI) as Head Clerk and joined there on the same 

date. 
14.05.2008 	Applicant submitted a representation through proper channel 
Para 4.5 	before the Respondent No.4 requesting him to allot 
Annexure2 	him the duties and responsibilities of Head 

Clerk as mentioned in DG(W)ICPWD office Memo 
No.5/5/2001-EC.IV(C) dated 08.04.2003. 

23.061008 	Applicant submitted a reminder before the Respondent No.4 
Para 4.5 	through proper channel requesting him for taking necessary 
Annexure 3 	steps of his earlier representation. 

15.09.2008 	The Respondent No.4 issued an Office Memorandum stating 
Para 4.6 	the duties and responsibilities of Head Clerk in the Circle and 
Annexure 4 	communicated the same to the Applicant.. 

07.05.2009 	Applicant submitted another representation through proper 
Pam 4.7 	channel before the Respondent No. 4 requesting him to allot 
Annexure 5 	the duties and responsibilities of Head Clerk as per the O.M. 

dated 08.04.2003 issued by the office of the Respondent No.2. 

Date- /crOL219 
	 Filed by 

6 LZ 
	 Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

(An Application Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) 

ORIGIITAL APPLICATION NO. 2' 1 .L OF 2009. 

Shri Bishnu Prasad Guha 

-Vs- 
The Union of India & Others 

........ Respondents 

 - 

 

INDEX - 

Si. No. Particulars Annexure Page No. 

1 Original Application 1 to 11 

2 Verification 12 

3 Copy of 	the Office Memorandum 
File 	No. 	5/5/2001-EC-IV© 	dated 
08. 04. 2003. 

4 Copy of 	the 	representation dated 
14.05.2008 	submitted 	by 	the 2 1 
Jpplicant.  

5 Copy 	of 	the 	reminder 	dated 
23.06.2008 	submitted 	by 	the 3 
Ipplicant. 

6 Copy of the Office Memorandum No. 
ACC 	1/CPWD/Steno/163 	dated. 4 jf 
15.09.2008. 

8 Copy 	of 	the 	representation 
submitted 	by 	the 	Applicant 	on 5 J 	- 
07.05.2009. 

Date- 15062c)c9 Filed by 

A/Mdd 4L1 
Advocate 

 kaw:zqz-1-4, 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 

• 	 •  

TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. /1/ OF 2009. 

_____ 	BETWEEN T 

Centr Adminttttve ThbinaI 
Shri Bishnu Prasad Guha 
Son of Late Birendra Chandra Guha ' 1 5 JUr\J 2009 	Head Clerk, Assam Central Circle-I 
Central Public Works Department, 
Guwahati, P0. -Bamunimaidan, uwahatBenc 
PIN-781021. 

... Appl icant 
-And- 

The Union of India represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Urban Affairs, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, 
PIN-110011. 

The Director General of Works, 
Central Public Works Department, 
118-A, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
PIN-ilO011. 

The Superintendent Engineer 
Coordination Circle (ER), 	(7 
2nd MSO Building, Nizam Palace, 
17th Floor, 234/4 A.J.C. Bose Road, 
Kolkata, PIN-700020. 

The Superintending Engineer 
Assam central Circle-I 
Central Public Works Department, 
Guwahati, P.O. -Bamunimaidan, 
PIN-78 1021. 

•..Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION:- 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION IS 
MADE: 

This application is made against the impugned office 

Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/$teno/163 dated 15. 092008 issued by 

the Respondent No.4 whereby the Respondents have refused to 

allot the general works and duties of Head Clerk to the 



/ CO:IT 	nISre 

-2- 	 1 5 JUN 2009 
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Applicant as per Office Memorandum in reference to File 

No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 08.04.2003 issued by the office of 

the Respondent No.2. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the 

instant application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

• The Applicant further declares that the subject matter of 

the instant application is within the limitation prescribed 

under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below: 

4.1) That your Applicant is a citizen of India by birth. As 

such he is entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed 

under the Constitution of India and the laws framed thereunder 

from time to time. 

4.2) That your Applicant begs to state that he was appointed 

as Lower Division Clerk (LDC in short) in. the Central Public 

Works Department (C.P.W.D. in short) under the Ministry of 

Urban Affairs, Government of India on 20.06.1980 and posted at 

Guwahati Central Division (GCD in short), C.P.W.D. He was 

promoted to the post of Upper Division Clerk (UDC in short) on 

15.04.1988. He was transferred from the office of the GCD, 

CPWD to Assam Aviation Works Division, C P.W.D. on 08.08.1990. 

He was again transferred to the office of the Assam Central 

Circle-I (ACC-I in short) on 12.12.1991 as UDC. 

4.3) That your Applicant begs to state that he was promoted to 

the post of Head Clerk on 01.10.2001 and joined in the office 

of the Guwahati Electrical Division, C.P.W.D. It is worth to 

mention here that the office of the Respondent No.2 vide 
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Office Memorandum in reference to File No.5/5/2001-EC--IV(C) 

dated 08.04.2003 define the duties and responsibilities of 

Head Clerks in Circle & Zorial offices of the C.P.W.D. The gist 

of duties and responsibilities of Head Clerks in Zonal office 

and Circle office of C.P.W.D. as per the aforesaid Memorandum 

are quoted below for kind perusal of this Hon'ble Tribunal:- 

"2. Zonal Offices 

In zonal offices the Head Clerk may be attached 

with Financial Officer (FO) to deal with work 

relating to Budget, arbitration etc. They may also 

deal with work relating to registration of 

contractors and revalidation. Further Head Clerks may 

perform functions of dealing hand and no supervisory 

work may be assigned to them. 

The Reporting Officer for writing of ACRs of 

Head Clerks would be the Financial Officer. The 

Reviewing Officer may be the Executive Engineer (P) 

or the Suptdg. Engineer. 

3. Circle Offices 

Regarding duties and responsibilities of Head 

Clerks in Circle offices, they may deal with more 

important 	cases 	like 	disciplinary 	matters, 

promotions, recruitments and enlistment and scrutiny 

of tenders and Budget. Further they may also be 

assigned Work relating to budgetary matters and 

Parliament Questions. They may thus, be assigned work 

of important and urgent nature. 

The Reporting Officer for writing of ACRs of Head 

Clerks would be Office Superintendent or AE (HQ). The 

Reviewing Officer may be EE(A) ." 

Copy of the Office Memorandum in reference 

to File No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 

08.04.2003 is annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure-1. 
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4.4) That your Applicant begs to state that since his joining 

as Head Clerk in the office of the Guwahati Electrical 

Division, C.P.W.D., he was performing the duties as define in 

the aforesaid office Memorandum in reference to File 

No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 08.04.2003. Thereafter, the 

Applicant was transferred to the office of the superintending 

Engineer ACC-I, C.P.W.D. as Head Clerk and joined on 

21.01.2008. However, the Respondent No.4 i.e. the 

Superintending Engineer debarred him in performing his general 

duties and responsibilities as Head Clerk in the Circle Office 

since his joining. 

4.5) That your Applicant begs to state that he submitted a 

representation on 14.05.2008 before the Respondent No.4 

through proper channel requesting him to allot him the duties 

and responsibilities of Head Clerk as mentioned in DG(W)/CPWD 

office Memo No.5/5/2001-EC.IV(C) dated 08.04.2003. Inspite of 

the aforesaid representation the Respondent No.4 did not take 

any steps for allotment of duties and responsibilities to the 

Applicant as Head Clerk. As such finding no other alternative 

the Applicant submitted a reminder on 23.06.2008 before the 

Respondent No.4 through proper channel for taking necessary 

action in the matter. 

Copy of the representation dated 14.05.2008 

submitted by the Applicant is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-2. 

Copy of reminder dated 23.06.2008 submitted 

by the Applicant is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-3. 

4.6) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent 

No.4 issued an Office Memorandum No.ACC 1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 

15.09.2008 stating the duties of the Head Clerk in the Circle 

and communicated the same to the Applicant. The Respondent 

No.4 vide aforesaid memorandum has stated that "Guidance was 

sought from higher authorities on the duties of Head Clerk in 

A_~4i L 
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the Circle office in view of anomalies in the Of fieódT 

No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 08.04.2003. The matter is still 

under consideration. In the meantime, it is decided that HC in 

Assam Central Circle-I will deal with (a) Extension of time 

cases, (b) Parliament questions and (c) RTI matters. The modus 

operandi for E.O.T. cases will be as given below: 

The paper/files will be marked to HC by EE (Adxnn) who 

will keep the record of the dates of handing over the 

papers/files to the HC. 

The NC will process the case and return it to the 

EE(A). 

The EE(A) will put up the papers/files to the 

superintending Engineer, ACC-I. 

After the decision of the SE, the files will not go 

to the Head Clerk. EE(A) will dispose through 

concerned assistant". 

Copy of the Office Memorandum No.ACC 

1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 15.09.2008 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-4. 

4.7) That your Applicant begs to state that on 07.05.2009 he 

submitted another representation before the Respondent No.4 

through proper channel requesting him again to allot him 

proper duties and responsibilities as per Director General 

(Works) CP.W.D. Circular Guidance dated 08.04.2003. 

Copy of the representation submitted by the 

Applicant on 07.05.2009 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-5. 

4.8) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondents 

No.4 in the Office Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 has stated that 

"Guidance was sought from higher authorities on the duties of 

Head Clerk in the Circle office in view of anomalies in the 

Office order No.5/5/2001-ECIV(C) dated 08.04.2003. The matter 

is still under consideration". It is worth to mention here 

that the Director General (Works) C.P.W.D. i.e. the Respondent 

No.2 is the Head of the C.PW.D. Organization and he is 
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responsible for efficient Administration and General 

Professional control of all activities of the Department. He 

has full Technical, Financial and Administrative control over 

Additional Director General and Officers down below. The 

office of the Director General (Works) CPWD has issued the 

office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003 defining the duties and 

responsibilities of Head Clerks in Circle and Zonal offices of 

the C.P.W.D. Therefore, the office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003 

can not be suppress or overlook by a lower rank officer i.e. 

the Superintending Engineer C.P.W.D. Assam Central Circle-I, 

Guwahati-21 until and unless the same is modified or 

corrigendum by the Respondent No.2. In the instant case the 

Respondent No.4 has stated that guidance was sought from 

higher authority on the duties of Head Clerk in view of 

anomalies in office memorandum dated 08.04.2003, the 

Respondent No.4 has not specifically mentioned about the 

higher authority whose guidance was sought. Now, about 9 

(Nine) months has already been passed in issuing the office 

Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 but till date no corrigendum or 

modification order is issued by the Respondent No.2 in 

connection with office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003. Therefore, 

the office Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 is vague and not 

sustainable in the eye of law. 

In the office Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 the Respondent 

No.4 has impute some false and baseless allegation against the 

Applicant only to deprive him from his usual official duties. 

The Applicant is steadfast and straightforward in his duties 

but some vested circle are active in his office, as such their 

hegemony is disrupted and they become offended and started to 

making plan to displace the Applicant. As such it is fit case 

for giving adequate direction by this Hon'ble Tribunal to the 

Respondents particularly Respondent No.4 for allotment of 

proper duties and responsibilities to the Applicant as per the 

O.M. dated 08.04.2003 issued by the office of the Respondent 

No.2. The Hon'ble Tribunal may also be pleased to set aside 
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and quashed the impugned office Memorandum dated i2Oo1 

issued by the Respondent No.4. 

4.9) That your Applicant submits that he has got reason to 

believe that the Respondents are resorting the colorable 

exercise of power by not allotting the proper duties and 

responsibilities of the Head Clerk to the Applicant. 

4.10) That your Applicant submits that the action of the 

Respondents is mala-fide and with a motive behind. 

4.11) That your Applicant submits that the action of the 

Respondents is highly illegal, improper, whimsical and also 

against the policy adopted by the Government of India. 

4.12) That in view of the facts and circumstances it is a fit 

case for interference by the Hon'ble Tribunal to protect the 

interest of the Applicant. 

4.13) That this application is filed bona-fide and for the 

interest of justice. 

5) GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

In view of the above facts and circumstances narrated 

above the impugned office Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 

dated 15.09.2008 issued by the Respondent No.4 is arbitrary, 

mala-fide, discriminatory, illegal and without jurisdiction on 

the following amongst other grounds. 

5.1) For that, the office of the Respondent No.2 vide their 

office Memorandum dated 08.04.2003 has fixed the duties and 

responsibilities of Head Clerks of C.P.W.D. in Zonal and 

Circle Offices. Therefore, the Respondent No.4 without getting 

approval from the office of the Respondent No.2 can not re-

fixed or overrule the duties and responsibilities of Head 

Clerks in Circle Office of C.P.W.D. as narrated in office 

Memorandum dated 08.04.2003. Hence, impugned office Memorandum 

No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 15.09.2008 issued by the 

Respondent No.4 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 



Centr Mmiri1strye Thbunai 
-8- 

1 5JUN2009 

/I 
LtL8h 

5.2) For that, the Respondent No.4 deliberately has not stated 

in his office Memorandum dated 15.09.2008 about the 

designation of Higher Authorities whose guidance was sought 

for in view of anomalies in the office order dated 08.04.2003 

issued by the office of the Respondent No.2. Hence, impugned 

office Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 15. 09.2008 

issued by the Respondent No.4 is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

5.3) For that, the Director General (Works) as Head of the 

C.P.W.D. is responsible for efficient Administration and 

General Professional Control of all activities of the 

department. The Respondent •  No.4 deliberately and intentionally 

has not send the copy of the office Memorandum dated 

15.09.2008 to the Respondent No.2 i.e. the Director General 

(Works) of C.P.W.D. for his guidance about the anomalies in 

the office order No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 08.04.2003. Hence, 

impugned office Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/StenO/163 dated 

15.09.2008 issued by the Respondent No.4 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

5.4) For that, the Respondents without issuing corrigendum or 

modification letter can not suppress the office Memorandum 

date 08.04.2003 which defines the duties and responsibilities 

of Head Clerks of C.P.W.D. in Circle and Zonal Offices. Hence, 

impugned office Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 

15.09.2008 issued by the Respondent No.4 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

5.5) For that, the Respondents particularly Respondent No.4 

have violated their own guideline by refusing to allot the 

proper duties and responsibilities of Head Clerk to the 

Applicant as per O.M. dated 08.04.2003. Being a model employer 

the Respondents can not discriminate the Applicant. Hence, 

impugned office Memorandum No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 

15.09.2008 issued by the Respondent No.4 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

&L#L.I 
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5.6) For that, the Applicant is suffering from mental anxiety 

due to the action of the Respondents regarding refusing to 

allot the proper duties and responsibilities to him. 

5.7) For ,  that, the Respondents are resorting the colorable 

exercise of power by not allotting the proper duties and 

responsibilities of the Head Clerk to the Applicant. 

5.8) For that the action of the Respondents is in violation of 

Article 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India. 

5.9) For that, the action of the Respondents is arbitrary, 

mala-fide and discriminatory with an ill motive. 

5.10) 	For that, in any view of the matter the action of the 

Respondents are not sustainable in the eye of law and as well 

as fact. 

The Applicant craves leave of. this Hon' ble Tribunal 

advance further grounds the time of hearing of this instant 

application. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and 

remedy available to the Applicant except the invoking the 

jurisdiction of this 'Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER 
COURT: 

That the Applicant further declares that he has not filed 

any application, Writ Petition or' suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application before any other 

court, authority, nor any such application, Writ Petition of 

suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

c31 	/a,çz 
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Under the facts and circumstances stted—' 

above the Applicant most respectfully prayed 

that Your Lordships may be pleased to admit this 

application, call for the records of the case, 

issue notices to the Respondents as to why the 

relief and relief(s) sought for by the Applicant 

may not be granted and after hearing the parties 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to give the 

following relief (S):- 

8.1) 	That 	the 	impugned 	office 	Memorandum 

No.ACC1/CPWD/Steno/163 dated 15.09.2008 issued by the 

Respondent No.4 may be set aside and quashed. 

8.2) The Respondents may be directed to confer the 

proper duties and responsibilities of Head Clerk to 

the Applicant as per the Office Memorandum in 

reference to File No.5/5/2001-EC-IV(C) dated 

08.04.2003 issued by the office of Respondent No.2. 

8.3) To pass any other relief or reliefs to which the 

Applicant may be entitled as may be deem fit and 

proper by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

8.4) To pay the cost of the application. 

9) INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

As an interim measure the Applicant most 

respectfully prayed before Your Lordships that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondents 

particularly Respondent No.4 to allot the works and duties of 

Head Clerk to the Applicant as defined in the O.M. dated 

08.04.2003 issued by the office of the Respondent No.2 till 

disposal of the instant application. 

10) Application is filed through Advocate. 
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Payable at 	: Guwahati 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification 

JL f4 



4 	 -/2- 	
IV 

4 
CGnt{ii 

15 JUN 2009  

uuwahatt Bench 

I, Shri Bishnu Prasad Guha, aged about 55 years Son of late 
Birendra Chandra Giuha, working as Head Clerk, office of the 
Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle 1, Guwahati, Central Public 
Worics Department;, P.O.-Bamunimaidan Guwabati PIN-78 1021 do hereby 
soleinly verify that the statements made in paragraph 

Jy tg-  - 

are true to my know1edge, those made in paragraph 
nos_ .. ................................ arebeing 
matters of records are irue to my information derived there from which I 
believe to be true and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice 
and rests are my humble submissions beibre this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have 
not suppressed any material ficts. 

And I sign ibis verification on this the .Ji.day of ..JM-..2009 

at Guwahati. 

£ I,okL4F 
DECLARANT 
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IL 	I 	• 	 Government of India  
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MEMORAND 	
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: 	 Defining the duties & responsibilities of Head Clerks Cwcle Zonal offices of thc 
CP\VD and diding theu Reportuig and reviewing authoitty for ACRS 

. 	 . 	
:. 

Concqucnt upon fir$t Cdrc Rcvicw of Muutcrial staff conductcd in 1997 omc 
posts of Head clerks were created in Zonal and cucle offices The duties andresponsibiltt1C5 

as well as reporting and reviewing authorised in respect of. -Ioad ClcrkB working in Zonal 
Offices and Circle Offices are defined and decided by this Directorate OS under - / 

2 	Zonal Otficc 

1) 	In zonal offices the Head Clerk may be attached v,ith Financial Qfficcr(FO) to 

deal v ith work relating to Budget 1  arbitration etc They may also deal with work 
rel2.tIn to registration of contractors and revahdauon Furtherad C1erk may 

perform functions .of..dealing hand.-and no.; upervipry.work L_bo 

them. 
11) 	The Reporting Officer for writing of ACRa ol Head Clerks would be the Financial 

Officer.. The Reviewing Officer may be the Executive Engincer(P) or the Suptdg. 
Engineer. 	 : 

Circle Offic 

Regarding duties and responsibihLes of Head Clerks in Circle Offices, they 

v 

	

	 deal with more unportnt cases like disciplinary matters, promotiOnS. recruitments 
and enlistment and scruunv of tenders and BudeL FuiTh& they may also be 
assigned work relating to budgetary matters and 	met uestons They may 

thu3, be a33igntd work of important and urgent nature 	
C, 

	

\ ii) 	The Reporting Officer for writing ACRs of Head Clerks vou1d be Office 
Superintendent or AE(HQ) The Rcvicwiflg Officer may be EE(A) 

\ 
\Th sues wth the appralofADG(S 

— - 
 

/ 
y

(SAT\ AlIT VUSHRA) 
DYDIRECTOR(ADMN) 

Copyto 
1 AIIADGS 

AUSE(CoOrd,) 	 •. 	

-j 	cj 	q r6(Io 

: All Supdg. EnglneerSIDOHJADOH. 
4 All CP 	 Office 	 iatiorL  

antr 
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Cp 
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To 

The Superintending Engineer 
Assam Central Circle-I 
CPWD, Guwáhati-21 

  

(Through proper channel) 

Subject :-Regarding non-availability of duties & responsibilities of Head-Clerk in Circle 
Office. 

Sir, 

Apropos the sUbject cited above mentioned, I am to state that since my joining 
in this circle on 21st January, 2008 till date I have not given the duties & responsibilities 
of Head-Clerk as mentioned in the DG(W)/CPWD's Office Memo no. 5/512001-EC. IV 
(C) dt 8/4/2003 and whenever 1 appealed verbally 1 am told to wait which was not only 
whimsical avoidance but also unparliamentary. Moreover this also debarred the activities 
of observations of Head-Clerk as proposed in the CPWD manual As per, your asking on 
yesterday (13/5/08) the application is written. 

Therefore, I request -your hønour to take up proper and necessary action for 
doing the needful please. 

Thanking you in anticipation 

Sincerely yours 

(B. P. Guha) 
Head-Clerk 

Copy for infOrmation and necessary action to 
The Executive Engineer (Admn)/ACc1/CPWD/GUWahati-2 I 
The Secretary, All India CPWD Office Staff Association, B unimaidan, 

hand) 

B.P.GUHA 

V 
V." 	 - 
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(First IReminder) 

Dated:32OB 
The Superintending Engineer 

CPWD,Guwahati-21 	 (L 

Subject: Regarding Duties & Responsibilities of Head Clerk in Circle Office. 	 5 JUN 2L 

Sir, 	. 	 . Vwa-hati Bench  
In response to my letter dated 14.5.2008 on the above subject still I 

got the proper duties and responsibilities of Head Clerk since my joining in this office 

w.e.f 21st Jan/2008 as per DG(W)'s 0/Order No.5.5.2001-EC-IX (C) dtd. 08.04.2003. A 

copy of the said office order is endorsed herewith for your perusal and further necessary 
action please. 

Enö!o: As stated. 
i cerely yours, • 	H 	H 
(B.P.GUHA) 
Head Clerk 

Copy for information to : (in Advance). 
The D/D (Admn), 0/othe DG(W), CPWD, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi. 
(Reg44),110011. CS? Ot  ?4) 
The C.E(NEZ), CPWD,Cleaves Colony, Dhankleti, Shi!long-3.(Regd-AID1, zeA -fc-kt-D 
TheGen. Secy., All India CPWD Office staff Association (Near GeneratOr 
-Room), Ground Floor, C-Wing, I.P.Bhawan, New Delhi (R8g4-B (.110001)  

—4.. The Ex. Engr (Admn), ACC-I, CPWD, Ghy-21 (By hand). 
5. The Regional President, AICPWDOSA, CPWD, Nizam Palace, Kolkata-21 
_....(ReD-.S 

v6T The Branch Secy, AICPWDOSA, Ghy Branch, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-2 1. .C.y 

(B.P.GUHA): 
0 	 Head Clerk 
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1t4iui fPT 	Assam Central Circle-I, Nirman Bhawan, Bamunirnaidán, Guwahati-21 

No.ACC l/CPWD/Steno/ j 63 	 Dated, Guwahati, the 15/09/2008 

OFFICE MEMORANI)UM 

Guidance was sught from higher authorities on the duties of Head Clerk in tile 
Circle office in view of anamolies. in the Office order No.5/5/2001 -EC-IV(C) dated 08-O'I-
03 The matter is still under consideration. 

Ili  ie meantime.lit is decided that HG in A ssa iii Central 	will deal widi 
Extension of time cases, (b) Parliament questions and (c) RTI matters. The modus operandi 
For E.O.T cases will be as given below: 

• 	The paper/files will be marked to 1-IC by FE (Admn) who will keep the record of 
the dates of handing over the papers/flies to the 1-IC. 

2. 	The I-IC 'ill process the case and return it to the EE (A). 
3 	The EE(A) will put up tile papers/flies to the Superintend ing Engineer. ACC-i 
l. 	Afler the decision of the SE, the files will not go to the Head Clerk. FE (A) will 

dispose through concerned assistant. 	 -_ 

The role of the 1-lead Clerk will not he supervisory. So no assistant wil I report to 
nut. HC will report to FE (A) and carry out other jobs as assigned. 

It has been often noted that the HG comes to the chamber of Superintendinu 
Engineer to discuss something and when the discussion doesn't proceed according to the 
expectation of the 1-IC, he starts giving, 'ent to his frustration in the language which ëan he 
termed nothing but indiscipline._.One incident has occurred on 2-09-08 when 1-IC came to 
the Chamber of SE with request to be shifted to Planning section. While requesting the I-IC 
was quite disciplined and humble.. The moment SE refused to post him to the. Plaiiiiing 
section. 1-lead Clerk lost his emotional balance and uttered such sentences as amount to 
iudiscipline. While going out of the Chamber of the SE, the HC banged the door From 
outside in such a way that the door closed immediately with rattling sound thOLIgh the door is 
having mortise lock & door closer. This shows grave indiscipl inc on the part oF the Head 
Clerk and also p'o'es that he is emotionally unstable. EE (A) should keep a watch on (he 
behaviour of the HG and if he finds that HG is showing problem of emotional instabi lily, lie 
should report the matter to the Medical l3oarcl to ascertain the mental fitness of the Head 
Clerk to serve the Government. 

• 	 . 

(Er. A.K.Jha) 
* 	 Superintend ng Engi fleer 

Copvto: 
The Chief Engineer (NEZ). CPWD, Cleve's Colony, Dhankheti, Shillong-3. 
The Executive Engineer (Admn), ACC-I. C1WD. Guwahati -21 . 
The Executive Engineer, Guwahati Central Division, CPWD. Guwaliati —2 I. 
The Executive Engineer, KCD. CPWD, GG, CRPF Campus, Khatkliati-782480. 

,-'The Executive Engineer. TZCD, CPWD. Tezpur- I. 
Shri B.P.Guha; I-IC, ACC-1, CPWD,Guwahatj-2 I 

7. 	Personal file of Shri B.P.Guha, HG. ACG-I. CPWD, Guwaliaii-2 I. 	/ 

fl 
Superi iitend-t'fineer 

atui 
Contu Adr n1c'ic' Thbunal 

- 	
...........15 JUN 2009 

-. 

wahats Bench 
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To 
The Superintending Engineer 
Assam Central Circle-I, 
C P W D, Guwahati-78 1021. 

Centrai Admintstrethm Thbuna 

15 JUN 2009 

TtiWfft 1T4t3 

(Third Reminder) 

Date: .0 T105/2009 

(Through Proper Channel) 
Subject : Regarding Duties & Responsibilities of the Head .  Clerk in Circle Office. 

• 	Sir, 	 . 	 .. 

In response to my earlier letters dated 14.5.2008, 23.6.2008 and 19.9.2008 on the 

above subject, I am to state that 1 have not yet given the proper duties and responsibilities of 

Head Clerk since my joining in this office on 21.01.2008 as per the Dc3(W)'s Circular 

guidance. 	 . 	 . 

Moreover, 1 am also to refer your office order No.ACC-I/CPWD/SteflO/163 dated 

15.9.2008 copy issued to me wherein you sought guidance from Higher authorities regarding 

duties of Head Clerk in the Circle Office for the anomalies in the Office Memo No.5.5.2001- 

EC-IV(C) dtd. 08.4.2003 which is the DG(W)'s Circular guidance itself 

I once again request you to issue proper / perfect office order for the duties to be 

given to me as per th DG(W)'s Circular guidance dtd. 08.04/2003 at the earliest. After 15 

(fifteen) days fruitless waitage twill approach to the legal procedure. 

this is for your perusal and final information please. 
Sinc ly YOurs 

• 	 . 	 • 	
• 

(B.P.UHA) 
Head Clerk 

ACC-1JCPWD,G6wahati-21. 
Copy in Advance for information: 	 • 

The .D(Admn), O/o the DG(W), CPWD, New Deli-I 10011. 
The C.E.(NEZ), CPWD, CleaveS Colony, Dhankheti, Shillong-03: 
The Ex. Engineet (Admn.), O/o the S.E, ACC-I, CPWD, Guwahati-21. 
The General Secretary AICPWD OSA (Near Generator Room) 1.P.Bhàwan, New Delhi- 
110001. 
The Branch Seretary, AICPWD OSA, GuwahatiBranch, Guwahati-21. .- 

• 	 • • 	 B.P.GUHA 
Head Clerk 

( . 	 ACC-1ICPWD,Guwahati- 21. 
Lul  qk~_Op 

• 	 . 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 . .... • 	 •• 	 ••• 	 •••• 
- 
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BEFO1fE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

OANO. 3912007 Ju /9-nj 
Shri Bishu Prasad Guha 

......Applicant 
-VERSUS- 

UNION OF INIDA & OTHERS 
.......Respondents 

IN TILE MATTER OF: 

Written Statement filed by the respondents 

That the respondent No. I is the Union of India, represented by Secretary 

to the Govt. of India, Ministcy of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, 

New Delhi-i 10011 and Respondents No. 2, 3 and 4 are the respective 

officers of Central Public Works Department, Ministry of Urban 

Development serving under Respondents No. 1. 

That I, Nand La? Chcuhan, Working as Executive Engineer (Admn) in the 

office of the Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle-I, C. P. W. 
D., Bamunimaidan, Guvvahati-21 being authorized and competent to OW 
this affidavit on behalf of the respondents and being fully conversant with 

the facts of the case based on recoths. 1 have received copy of the 0A 

have gone through the same and understood the contentions made thereof. 
6$ Save and except, the statements, which are specifically admitted herein. r  

below rests, may be treated as total denial. The statements, which are not 

borne on records, are also denied and the applicant is put to the strictet 

proof thereof. 

That I, have gone through the OA. under reply and at the outset, I may 
please submit that Shri B.P. Guha, the applicant, Head Clerk joined this 

w, Ckk_ 
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office on 21.1.2008 on his transfer form Guwahati Central Electric.4 
Division No. 1, CPWD, Guwahati-21. The applicant took over charge from 

his predecessor namely, Smt Sandhya Sarkar, Head Clerk who was 

handling matters relating to disciplinary and vigilance cases, confidential 
files of CR Dossiers of4he staff, transfer and posting of AEs/JEs and other 

misc. matters like implementation of Hindi and record S of old C.R. 

Dossiers etc. Upon joining the applicant as Head Clerk in the Circle office, 
4 

proper handing over and taking over notes were signed by him in token of 
his acceptance of performing the aforesaid jobs as Head Clerk. A copy of 

the landing-over and taking-over notes of the applicant and his 

predecessor are enclosed herewith and marked as Minexurei 

Thereafter, whenever any job was assigned to him, the applicant from 

the very beginning started avoiding his responsibilities. Instead of properly 

dealing with the matters the said applicant started writing negative noting 

by using derogative language against his superior OfficerS. 
A few specific instances of his mIsconduct misbehavior and 

negligence in perfonnance of his duties would be evidently clear form the 

fol owing documents annexed herewith. 

(A) 	A pension ease of Shri U. N. Bordolol, Draughtsmafl (3rde- 
I was marked to the applicant by O.S. Grade-I for scrutiny 
on 11.2.2008. However, the case was not properly 
scrutinized by the applicant and instead, the applicant 

engaged the O .S. Grade-i in negative noting on the matter. 

Thus, delaying the pension case for several days. A 
photocopy of the note-sheet (Page 40 to 43) of file No. 9 
(14)/EZJACCI is annexed herewith which contains the 
sequence of events of the incidents of disobedience and 
insubordination indulged in by the applicant with the O.S. 

Grade-I as Annexure-Z. 
D&4 L ,1h- 
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A photocopy of the complaint dated 2.6.2008 submitted by 
Shri B. K. Prasad, the then O.S. grade-I informing the SE, 
ACC-I regarding his unpunctuality and violent incident 

indulged in by the applicant, with him on 26.6.2008 is 

annexed herewith as A.nnxure-3. 
A photocopy of the note sheet dated 04.200 (page 1 and2 
Part file 7(2)/ACCl/EC) wherein he showed his reluctance to 

deal with disciplinary matter entrusted to him is annexed 

herewith and marked as Aimxure-4. 

A photocopy of the note sheet dated 12.6.2009 wherein be 

refused to deal with EOT case with dilatory tactics is 

annexed herewith as Annxure-5. 

A photocopy of the note sheet dated 14.5.2009 whereby he 

asked that RTI case in question may be referred to some 

other officer for reply ig annexed herewith as Annexure-6. 

On 15.9.2009, the applicant entered the Chamber of SE, 
ACC-I and misbehaved with him. Sequence of events are 
duly recorded in the office memorandum issued by 

SE/ACC-I in his letter No. ACCIICPWDISten0I163 dated 
15.9.2008Consequently, the SE vide his aforesaid OM 
dated 15.9.2008 assigned three more duties to him in 
addition to carrying put other jobs as already assigned to 
him, while he took over the charge from his predecessor 
Smt. Saiidhya Sarkar on 04.02.2008. Thcse additional dutics 

so assigned by SE, ACCI were accepted by him vide his 

letter dated 19.9.2008 which was addressed to EE (Admn), 

ACC-J, CPWD, Guwahati. A copy of the same is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure- 8. 
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(G) 	•A photocopy of the complaint-framilrSik of Circle office 
received on 26.6.2009, complaining about misbehavior and 
misconduct of the applicant is annexed herewith and marked 
as Annexure-9. 

From the perusal of his letter dated 19.9.2008, it is 
clarified that Smci B. P. Guha, Head Clerk accepted the jobs assigned 	\Q.- 

or' 140 t63 &F IS'- u9--08 .T... k-1z 	)"1<& -M- E) 
to him by SE, ACC-1 dehioers staff of the Circle office are 'E 
clearly reflected in his aforesaid letter as he referred to the LE (Admn) 
as "Watchman" and all others staff to be "Crows". 

In view of his specific instances of misconduct, misbehavior, 
inability and reluctant to perform duties assigned to him, it is 
submitted that there is no laxity on the part of the respondent 
Department to assigned duties to Shri B. P. Guha, Head Clerk as per 
the OM dated 08.4.2003 of DGW. 

That the present Application is filed Is unjust and 
unsustainable bath on facts and law. 

The Memorandum issued by the respondent No. 4 vide his 
letter dated 15.9.2008 is in interest and is in public interest and is in 
accordance with the guidelines issued by DO (W) vide his OM dated 
08.4.2003 defining duties of Head Clerk in the Circle office and 
therefore, the decisions taken by the respondents No. 4 vide his OM 
dated 15.9.2008 keeping in view the capability and mental stability of 
the applicant does not suffer from vice of illegality and is thus just and 
sustainable. 

It is further prayed that in view of the above clarifications and 
submissions, OA of the applicant may kindly dismissed. 

4c1 LEA. d-4 
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That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to offer no comment. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 2 and 3 of the OA, 

the respondents beg to offer no comment. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 4.1, 4.2,4.3 and 4.4 
of the OA, the respondents beg to offer no comment.  
it 	 . 	 - 

ikL f-&- JM4k 46-'2 	IkJJ t44L
WO

J& J-' 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.5 of the OA, the 

respondents do not admit anything contrary to the records of the case. 

It is fbrthcr submiited that the applicant upon joining his duty had been 
handed over the charge of Head Clerk by his predecessor who was also 

performing duties of Head clerk in the Circle office. 

A copy of handing over and taking over 

notes of the applicant is annexed 
herewith and marked as Annxrure-1 

That with regard to the statement made in paragsaph 4.6 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to offer no comment. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.7 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to submit that the respondents Na. 4 vide his letter No. 
2 1(3)/ ACCI12009/232 dated 22.5.2009 had replied to the representation 

dated 07.52009 of the applicant. 
A copy of the letter dated 22.5.2009 

is annexed herewith and marked as 
Annexure-1 . 

r4a"Ka L-( eituJ 
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The applicant vide respondent's letter dated 223.2009 was asked 

to substantiate specific duties whiclig wanted to perform but he failed to 

11) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.9 of the OA, the 

respondents do not admit anything contraly to the records of the case. 
Corrigendum sought from DGW only related to the anomaly 

wncernl, the duties p-in the DOW OM dated 09.4.2003 relating o 

tenders, which is basically th e  jOb of EE (P). The DO ('W) in his O.M. dated 

08.4.2003 has further specified that reporting and reviewing officers of the 
Head Clerk working in the CIrcle would be O.S. Gd and EE (Admn) which 

implies that Read Clerk in the Circle oiee cannot be deputed with EE P) for 

performing tenders related duties. 
it is further submitted that additional duties assigned by the rcpondent 

No. 4 vide his O.M, dated 15.9. 8 are in accordance with the duties as defined 
b the DO (Vi) in his O.M. dated 09.4.2003. Therefore, it is prayed that 0. M. 

dated 15.9.2008 issued by respondent No. 4 is not liable to be set aside being 

just and legal. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.9 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to submit that the contents of this para are denied being 

false and concocted. The factual position with regard to allotment of proper 

dulies and responsibilities of Bead Clerk to the applicant have reiterated in 

the various forgoing paras of this wiitten statement. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.10 of the OA, the 

respondents beg to submit that the contents of this para are denied being 

false and arbitrary. As a matter of fact, the  applicant is a patient of epilepsy 

and the applicant is unable to perform his duties in a wise and adequate 

	

manner. 	 - 	v -  ---t ccr / frs ecv 
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l4 LLk Ci9M- 



Central AdministrativeTribuna 
rj4 	TRI 	TT11 

j 	6 8 OcT 23C9 

7 
	 Guwahati Bench 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.11 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to submit that the contents of this para are denied being 
false and arbitrary. As already submitted in various forgoing paras of this 
written statement, the applicant has been misconducting himself and 

misbehaving with the staff and officers of respondent Department and 
despite aforesaid, this office has been sympathetic towards the applicant, 

otherwise for his misconduct and misbehavior he would have been charge 
sheeted by this time but respondent department have rather adopted a very 
humanitarian approach towards him by not initiating panel action against 
the applicant. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 4.12 and 4.13 of 
the OA, the respondents beg to submit that in view of the flicts and 
circumstances and documentary evidence attached with his written 
statement, it is submitted that the present OA does not call for interference 

of this Hon'ble Court as the applIcation filed is unjust and unsustainable 
both on Lcts and law. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.1 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to submit that the answering respondents do not admit 
anything, which are beyond records. 

It is reiterated that the duties and responsibilities assigned to the Head 
Clerk vide OM dated 15.9.2008 issued by respondent No. 4 as well as 
others job already entrusted to him by way of handing over and taking over 
of charge of Head Clerk from his predecessor by the applicant are in 
accordance with the duties defined by the DG (W) vide his O.M. dated 
08.4.2003 and such duties are not being performed by the applicant 
properly and adequately. 

(jA 1.,aJt 
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In view of the above, it is prayed that the OM ed4520O8 issued' 
by the respondents No. 4 is not liable to be aside or quashed being just and 

legal. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 5.2 to 5.3 of the 

OA, the respondents beg to submit that the contents of these paras of OA 

are denied being false and arbitrary. As a matter offact, it is submitted that 

---. respondent No.4 wrote a letter to (E (NEZI), Shillong vide his letter No. 
/  

/ 	
AcCllCPWDiSteno/123 dated 21 .7.2008seeking removal of anomaly in 

the OM dated 2'2003, which was forwarded by the CE (NEZ) to DOW 
vide his letter No. 1123f2008-Mmn dated 20.2.2009. It is therefore, prayed 

that OM dated 15.9.2008 issued by the respondent No.4 is just and legal 

and is not liable to be set aside and quashed. 
A copy of the letter dated 20.2.2009 

is annexed herewith and marked as - 

Annexure- 13 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.4 of the OA, the 

respondents beg to submit that it is denied that respondent had over 

suppressed the OM dated 08.4.2003 of DG (W). 

As a matter of fact,. the duties assigned to the applicant are in 

accordance with the duties as defined in DO (W)'s O.M. dated 08.4.2003 

and orders dated 15.9.2008 of respondent No.4 are sustainable being just 

and legal. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.5 of the OA, the 
respondents beg to submit that the contents of this para of OA are denied 

being false and arbitrary. It is thrther that in view of the facts and 
circumstances as detailed in various foregoing pa as duly conoborated by 
the documentary evidences, it is evidently clear that respondent department 
has not discrimInated the applicant in any manner rather the applicant have 

C1-Qjau 
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been indulging in misconduct and misbehavior with the Officers and staff 
of the Circle office and despite such misbehavior of the applicant, he is 

being given sympathetic and human treajby the respondent department. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 5.6 to 5.10 and 6 of 

the OA, the respondents beg to submit that the contents of these paras of 
OA are denied being false and arbitraiy. It is submitted that the applicant 

has been suffering from mental anxiety due to his negative actions as he 

has been creating nuisance in the office by misconducting himself and 
misbehaving with staff and officers of the Circle office who are rather in a 
state of mental anxiety and shock due to his mental sickness. The applicant 

had been assigned proper duties and responsibilities but the same are not 

be handled by him. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of the OA, the 

respondents beg to offer no comment. 
That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 8.1 to 8.4 of the 

OA, the Tespondents beg to submit that the contents of these paras of OA 

are denied false and arbitraty. 
As a matter of fact as corroborated by the documentary evidence in 

the various foregoing paras of this reply, it is prayed that the orders dated 
iS .9.2008 of the respondent N6.4 are just and sustainable and are not liable to 

be set aside and quashed. 
That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 of the OA, the 

respondents beg to submit that the contents of the reply of para 16 above 
are reasserted by the replying respondents and it is prayed the present OA 
of the applicant may kindly be dismissed being unjust and unsustainable. 

That in view of the submissions made above the respondents pray that the 
Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the OA with costs. 

NMLLL CJOA 
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VERIFICATION 

Centra' Admnyh,eTrjjuna 
zr *fl 

n 

Guwahati Bench 
ii& 

about 	i. 	years 	 at 	present 	'working 	as 

F2-:x 	 (4 	............... 

-i,who is one of the respondents and taking steps in this case, being 

duly authorized and competent to sign this verification for all respondents, 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statement made in paragraph 

i 2 4 	 aretrue 

to my knowledge and belief, those made in paragraph 

'L 24 	 being matter of records, are 

true to my information derived there from and the rest are my humble 

submission before this Humble Tribunal. 1 have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

And I sign this 'verification this ---th day of Awir-, 2009 at 

Mcm Central CWCte No-I 
CPWD, Guwahatj-751021 
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OP 2S.2000 in Re;. JAO Examinatic. Shri Jagaaaath Paul 

O.A. 316fl999 and others 

0? No.37103 Re;.payment of SDA to ineli- CPWD l.oc 
in O.A.1 10197 :e stall of CPWD pasted Union. 

i'r ?EZ. 

C.A.225/2000 Re;, permission for appeari. Shri Swapart Chakr- 
ng in the Head Clerk Exam. aborty. 
lobe held on 6.7.2000 and 
7.7.2000 at GIIY. 

O.A.235/2000 Re; transfer posting case. Shri Sushil Baruah. 

O.A.196/2003 Reo.Mis.appropnate of s:ore. Shri K.K.Svr;h.AE 

WP 1917.2CO2 Retired. 

C.AT,.sc. 

/ 

j. 	l.sc.CAT.ACC1/OS 

tF 	CAT/M.r.o. Vol-flu 

/ 

M.s:JCATVo-IU 

csmrssea by non ore CAT G....–ench 
vide his judgment dof ad 25.5.C. 

- cc - The case has since been deered by 
CPWD,Cat. Oftice .Hence lh:s case 
required to be closed. 

- ca - The implementation of HonL'c CAT order 
has since been dismissed and :rc case is 
requiredo be closed. 

- do - traptemented of Horrbte CAT judgment by 
competent authority.J-tence the case is 
required to be ctosed/ 

- do - The case of the appticant has been 
drsmissed by Honble CAT vice his 
judgment dated 10.11.2000. 

- do - Case closed. WP dismissid on 22.3.02. 
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0A277199 	 Re;. Promotion. 	 Shri S.A Krsrr, EE. 	 U.C.. & o:rrers. 	The appircation of the petibora: has been 

/ 

/ 1 
M'ccJCAT!OS OP 252001 in 

CA. 81199 
Reg. payment of SDA reco- 
vered from retiral dues, 

Shri N.N.Paul. - do - The order of CAT has been impemeflled 
and case required to be closed. •• 

jtj 	__c(L.ct The 	the 	has 
-. 

U scJ.T!0S G.A.3712001 Shri l.A.Mazumdar. -00- 

	

case of 	applicant 	been 

	

ir'pternenled 	hence 	t and 	ruired 	closed. 

C.A.260,200 Re;. transfer to choice Smt. Dhanti Sarah. - do - The case of the applicant has beer 
/ s!arron posting. 0/Man. Cdii invoternerrted and hence requrred to closed. 

U zcJOATOs C.A.37/20C Re;. transfer and pca:'; Shri 5,0  ...ha. - do- The order of HcnbteTribur.a; rs since 

( Head Clerk, — beer. ;rnolemened in favour cf spofican 
hence the case is required to be closed L . 

A. c: :s;1cr 	pc::;: S;rr K C.Ss:o. do - e orccr of Ho;'brs  Trbu;s, 	s.nce 

/ a: G.voha 	or Kciks:a. 0 Man,Od. been m:tcmetrted or favour c apr/car.! C 
hence the case is required IC be c!osed. 

St'oi G..::arr 	 -00- 	Due Ioprnrng or suosttlute apc.canI has 
Head Clerk, 	 been forced to relieve. As such the case 

has toose its weightage and abr'ptly hatted 
Hence the tile is required to be closed. 

Shri U.K Paul, LDC. 	 - d.o - 	Case disposed with the direclioo the 
appticant for submitting a Fresrt represen-
tation and the authority to take appropri-
ate measure for consideration. 
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Consequeni upon transfer vide SE(Coord)ERIKolkata's Office 
Order No.08 of 2008/SIE(Coord)ER issued under F,o.9(255)/SE(C)/ER 
/CDNIII2008/59 dated: 18/01/2008 and on. being relieved from GED-1 on the 
afternoon of 21/01/2008, Shri B.P.Guha, I-I/Clerk submitted his joining report to 
Diary & Dispatch C1erk&CC-i on 21/01/2008 (AfN. Smt. Sandhya Sarkar, the 
then 1-I/Clerk of ACC-I was relieved on 30/01/2008 and handed over the charge to 
Shri B.P.Guha, H/Clerk on 04/02/2008. A number of papers marked to H/Clerk 
were handed to hirn!4hrough Peon Book after diary. Not a single paper has been 
initiated by the H/Clerk till date. He is sitting idle/ roaming in the corridor and at 
times disrupts Arking of others by coercing them not to worlç. 

Shri B.P.Guha, H/Clerk was marked one pension case in r/o Shri 
U,N.Bordoloi, D/Man Gd,11 retiring on superannuation on 3 1/3/08 for checking 
and putting up in complete shape. This was handed over to him on 11/2/08. 

He returned the file with the following remarks recorded on NP-34 
of File No,9(14)/ACC-l/E-lI/Vol.-XIil:- 

Si. No.2 (G) in Form-A of OC the total amount is shown as 
1s. 1 000/-, but in duplicate of PAO it is Rs.2000/-. 
Some pages of Form-7 are not omitted. Otherwise entries done 
as per calculation sheet. 

He was again advised on 12/2/2008 to check the Pension Case 
pointing out some of the discrepancies noticed by the undersigned (My noting on 
NP-35 refers). §hri Guha, 1-l/C!erk retui'nôd the file unattended the discrepancies as 
pointed out oli 1lP-35. His remarks are reproduced as under:- 

" As you have asked to check the entries for put up the pension case 
related I havcdono the same as already mcntioncF! in detailed note on pre-page of 
the Note Sheet on the same date when that had bean received." 

Again on 12/2/08 Fl/Clerk was asked to scrutinize the case in right 
spirit but of no avail. 1-I/Clerk returned the file with the following remarks:- 

"All the entries of calculation sheet and verification of service are 
done except the total amount of Rs.2000/- in duplicate copies for PAO is not tallied 
with the amount of Rs. 1000/- of the 0/C of FormA at Sl.No.2(g)." 

I-I/Clerk did not attend the discrepancies pointed out, as such the file 
was sent back to 1-I/Clerk again on 12/2/2008, which he rctuiicd with the following 
remarks:- 

The entries made there are as pointed on the NP-35 mentioned." 

As the 1-I/Clerk was not attending the discrepancies pointed-out and 
was reluctant to go through the noting on NP-35 the file was sent back to H/Clerk 
with the following advisory:- 

"Again Fl/Clerk is being asked to do the needful. So he must put up 
the case in conlplete\shaPe and correctly. If there is any difficulty in .  doing the 
same may also be brought in notice instead of sending the file back without going 
through the contents of noting on pre-page. The case is to be put up to SE/ACC-1 
for his approval and signature. Therefore he should I)C110F11i his legitimate duty 
seriously and without ambiguity." 

E1ecut 	nqtn0 (Admn 
p,ssam Centra cice Ho-i 
CPVD, Gu8*702i 
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On this advisory the directives of H/Clerk to O/s reproduced as 
under - 

Without checking •the defaults mentioned in N/Sheet pages-
34/35/3 6 were not possible Hence it is put up agam to do the needful please" 

As the file was returned by H/Clerk unchecked and his act of non-
performing the assigned duties irresponsible behaviour and ambiguous noting on 
the file he was asked to explain the following làpseson his part recorded on NP-37. 

1) Reference to page No. of Servic'e Book in the service verification 
• 	statement has not been mentioned despite asking him repeatedly to dO so. Shri 

B.P.Guha may explain. 	•. 	 . 

• 	 ., 	2) Has he dhecked FOrm 7? It so why requisite infornation in 
Sl.No.8 Part-I of'Form 7 has not been mentioned and similarly forSl.No.23-Shri 
B.P.guha to explain this.  

Has he checked, Form I A ?If so why requisite details in Part-IT 
have not been filled up. Shri B.P.Guha to explain it. 

Whether officer's stamp has been affixed wherever it is required 
to be signed by the competent officer? This may also be explained by Shn 
BPGuha 

Why he has not put his dated initial on the pension case in token 
of his checking He should explain this aspect also 

He must give reply, to the observations point-wise without any 
ambiguity. His adamancy not to perform Govt. duties' amount to misconduct. This 
he 'may note.  

In reply to the above Shri B P Guha, H/Clerk put a name of.  0 S.  
Gr I on the file that too without prefixing "Shn" wrote on the file as follows - 

The observational points regarding adjectness of the work done 
have already written in previous pages of the nisheets. So it is useless to répeat the 
same again" 

This speak highhandedness insubordination by Shri B P Guha, 
HlCJerk and amounts to gross mis-conduct, violation of office decorum, office 
procedure and unbecoming on the part of Govt Servant 

Despite his arrogant behaviour and callous attitude Shn B P Guha, 
H/Clerk was advised as follows:-  

"Shri B.P.Guha, has not replied to ,the' observtions on N19 35-36-
37/anti. He has, it appears not gone through the contents .of the observation and is 
violating instructions Please note that while putting a note he is supposed to 
observe office decorum and courtesy which he has failed miserably from the 
observations marked "X" above He is again asked to perform the duties and 
comply with the observations."  

Instead of complying the observations Shri B.P.Guha, H/Clerk 
wrote o-2 the file as follows:-  

Shri B.K.Prasad, 0/S has not understood the meaning' of the 
wordings written by the Shri B.P.guha, H/c. So he is again asked to'go through.thé 
wordings with proper perusal and calling the dealing hand to indicating' the proper 

es orthe dients e.g. S/B, P/F etc relating the Pension Case as the sai& 
office individual is still in positi elieved'" 

ExecUtiV9 
ArUrn 	 ,Ccce No-i 	• 	 ' 	' ' 
CPWD Guwahat 78't021 



On his failure to niaintaii prope office'decomm and procedue he 
was warned to mend his language while putting the officIal noting and asked to do 
the needful. In turn he replied as under at NP-39:- 

Shri B.K.Prasad, 0/S should not forgotten the manners and 
dealings while he deals to his subordinate for any expectation in the days of 
democratic formalities He should be within his hierarchy level with nox  decency not, with 	 Al 

.notting .roubishnesss of unfair administration. His deoidi' 

same please". 

This speaks of his anogancy,' adathancy , siister motive, highly 
insubordination, willful disobedience and unbecoming on the part of Shri 
B.P.Guha, H/Clerk as Govt. Servant.  

Thereafter, 5(five) times the file was sent to Shri B P Guha, H/Clerk 
on 13/2/08, but the same was returned by the H/clerk without attending/complying 
the discrepancies though already pointed-out. His statement recorded on the file on 
NP-40 apart i from reproduced above is unalld'for as he did not bother to attend• 
Govt works as his duty and tried to make excuse on one or the other hand Rather 
dictating his terms on his superiors, his willful disobedience and conduct inconsistent with the faithful discharge of - his duty, lack of devotion to the Govt. 
work tentamounts to serious misconduct which attracts serious action against Shri 
B.P.Guha, H/Clerk for smooth and harmonious running of the - Office. 
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On 296/Og at around Cl i'r\i Shri i.P.Grha I IC lot entered non woln and took hrc.ihlv the attendance reg ister ki ng on ni 	able, He took the attendance reCisler h ruihlv outside my 
- . 
	 room, I asked Sri B.P.Cuha FCtrk to return the itteidarier- reeker 01 my table and advishjrn to iirark his :itteirdarie- in ln\ ptesene :i he hal 1 1 t.T11 toIln(! to narf; hk attendance ccci for the lltr\ 	I-t'in;iiii-l ir t N\ t iliprrri 	\I 	Il 	''Ier i)c-:ri;c L 	med reucst he did mil rtnrn he remstcr on mc (able. 

• 	 ihereaftel I carne 0111 (If m\ room and in the hail irlirpit. acain I asked Shri B.P.Oulia. • 	 H/clerk-  to give hack 	e attendance register i n the presence and at that point of time Shri S Saha. 
- Shri S.A. I .askar. Ul)C' and Slid !. K. Paul. .1)( respeeti ci' were ples t' lli On their scat perfornhinci Of titeit office 	vork. iiistcad of i'euriijn 	tie tlltc)1itIllce rei'icirSh U.l t .Guha I l;'( 'lerk told that he will not return it. suddeiii tic started i\\ isime  the attendance register. and \-heri I (Ied 1 save the attendance rcmstcr he attempted to assault me. hut I "as able to avoid ii. Sulncho\ I manage to take the regIster lioiii his possession as lie us li'vmg to tear it offand inshied aiongwth the register inwards the chamber of NL( A) in take liNt hand report of illstthnrrhmttion gta\ C act of indisciphne and utter .  \iOl(I1UC mdttlf. 	in by Shri B.P.Guhu. I l/Uerk vitJioiii aliv provocation mm iim side 

Shri I3.I.(Juhma. H'Cieil c;me rnnilil)e a tel nic tIllIlilphmle his ieu, ricing slang/abusive kiiieuae .SeL- iIle ttl;mt 11(A) is not in his ehiarttber I had in 	Ilier :ulteriiati - e but to report tile 

	

ititittem Ii, clIA( (-I.....- soon as I Cttteled tire e)inuHei 	t 	I 	•\t ( -I and put time attendance 115Cr hifi 	hIm .Shri 13.P.01.111a H. lerL :mk 	jiiiip 	fl hi 	chtmnihcr and tried to take the register from hill t also. 

HiLls time thoe 11iscondmtct on the part of AN BJ (iihm. I i'( Icit in credlion of violeflce it office dririiie dilly hours has evidently spoiled oUiee decorum and he crossed all limits of iudeceiicy and indiscuplinc nmkOg Itium l0ble to he charge sheeted. lb s act III indisciplinc on 
the part () f Sh lh.l.(huhia.H/C.jt is apprehended that it 'ouId firthier \iuittte the Office atmosphere. 

It is tiueuetou meqimesied lint llccessar\ discupluuutnv 1ietiei nay kindly be initiated against 
be citing Fl/Clerk, Shri 13P.( iuhtm. All time tltl&\ C iiientioricd 'iolcnt episode happened dtrino (llit\ hOlils at 6 PM in the Preseumee of S hri ask-ar. I DC and Shri IlK Pall. I l)C. '-vIto witiicsscrl 'hnl of thC (lI)fi)rtlnitttc episode 
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Assarn Central Cfrcle-1, Nirman Bhawan, Bamunimaldan, Guwahati-21 

No.ACCl/CPWDIStiio/1 	, 	 Dated, Guwahati, the I5/09/2008 

Q1ICE MEMORANDUM 

Guidance was sought from higher authorities on the duties of Head Clerk in the 
Circle office  in view of anamolies in the Office order No.5/5/200 I -EC-IV(C) dated 08-04-
03. The matter is still under consideration. 

In the meantime, it is decided that I-IC in Assam Central Circle-I will deal with ( a 
Exietision of time cases, (b) Parliament questions and (c) RTI matters, The inodus opciancli 
for E.O.T cases will be as given below; 

I. 	The paper/files will be marked to HC by EE (Admn) who will keep the record of  
the dates of handing over the papers/files to the HC. 

The HC will process the case and return it to the EE (A). 

The EE(A) will put up the papers/files to the Superintending Encincer, ACC-1 

After the decision of the SE, the flIes will not go to the Head Clerk. EE (A) will 
dispose through concerned assistant. 

The role of the Head Clerk will not be supervisor y . So no assistant will report to 
him. HC will report to EE (A) and carry out other jobs as assigned. 

It has been often noted that the HC comes to the chamber of Superintending 
Engineer to discuss something and when the discussion doesn't proceed according to the 
expectation of the HC, he starts giving vent to his frustration in the laligLiage wh cli can he 
termed nothing but iidiscipline. One incident has occurred on 12-09-08 when I-IC caine in 
the Chamber of SE with request to he shifted to Planning Section. While requesting the I IC 
Was quite disciplined and humble. The moment SE refused to Post him to the Planiiine 
Section, Head Clerk lost his emotional balance and uttered such Senleiices as amount to 
i id iscipl inc. While going out of the Chamber of the SE, the I-IC banged the door ftomn 
outside in such a way that the door closed immediately with rattling sound thousTh the clonr is 
liaviugmortise lock & door closer. This shows grave indiscipline on the part of the I-lead 
Clerk and also proves that lie is emotionally unstable. EE (A) should keep a watch on the 
behaviour of the HC and if lie finds that I-IC is showing problem ofeinotional imitabilitv, lie 
should report the matter t'o the Medical Board to ascertain the mental fitness ui the I-lead 
Clerk to serve the Government. 

(Er. A.K.Jlia) 
SuperintendinuEngineer 

Copy to: 
I. 	The Chief Engineer (NEZ.), (.PWD, Cleves Colony, Dhankheti. Siiillonc-3 
/ 	The Executive Engineer (Admn). ACC-I, CPWI). Cuwahati -2 1 

The Executive Engineer, Guwahatj Central Division, CPWD. Guwahati -2 I 
The Executive Engineer, KCD, CPWD, GC. CRPF Campus. Khatkhati-782480 
The Executive Engineer, TZCD, CPWD, Tezpur - 1. 
Shri l3.P.Guha, HC, ACC-L, CPWD,Guwahati-2 I. 	 / Personal file of Shri B.P.Gulia, HC, ACC-I, CPWD. Guwaliati-2 I. 

Exe:UtWe 

CPWD, GuWaPa78 
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Dated: !19f2OO. 
' The Executive Engineer(Adm) 

Assam Central Circle-I 
CPWD, Guwahati-2 

Sub.: Guidance of work1dea1iigs for Head Clerk. 	 . 

Ref.: Office Memo No. ACC-I/CPWD/SteflO/163 dated 15.9.08 

Sir, 
In receipt of the above office Memo, my acceptance of the works, dealings; bestowed 

upon me have been made with the following comments to you being the Watch man: 

1. 

	

	The correspondnces on E.O.T./R.T.l etc. should be proper and perfect so .as not to 

tangled with for previous references.. 

2 	If supervision of Head Clerk is not rolled then all other staffs be advised to 

laboriously bunch at needful crows. 
Moreover, the guidance has proved the historic tellings that when the genuine claims 

• of an individual could not be deferred with his excellently marked reasoni . lie is razed 

or declared asapsychic patient 

1 and information pie 

Thanking you in anticipation 

wan 

	

C, ~f. AC ~;! 	
GXY\1 

-SN

\
ieçcours 

GUWAHATl 	 • 	 • 

............................ . 
4 	

BPGuha) 
r' C~'adwft 	Head Clerk 
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I Guwahai Bench 

The Superinter~±ug tnpacet_.. 
Assani Central Circle-I, 
C.P.W.D., Guwahati-21. 

 

- 

 

Subject: - 	
Misconduct and misbehavior by Shri B.P.Guha, Head Clerk. 

Sir. 
We, the following staff members of our office brought to your kind 

notice that Shri B.P.Guha, I lead Clerk is inisbeha ing almost daily with all the staff 
members of the Circle without any provocation. To quote a few instances of his 
misconduct and misbehavior, we may place on record that he obtained only one vote in 
brecent!y concluded election for the Post of Branch Secretary of CPWD Office Staff 
Association, Guwahati on 08-06-2009, next day on reaching office, he went' to the seat of 
each staff member and started quarrelling with them for not giving vote to him and used 
abusive language. 

On 18.06.09, on reaching in the office, Shri B.P.Guha, HC started shouting in the 
hail and used very derogatory and abusive language to all and asked them why they are 
working in the office after 6:00 P.M.? He was then brought under control when, EE 
(Adnin) intervened in the matter and asked him to discipline himself or else police shall 
be called to control him. 

On the morning of 19.06.09, Shri B.P.Guha, again picked up quarrel with Shri 
S,Dutla Choudhury on a very lame excuse relating to the matter of issue of stationary 
items and also started abusing Shri Savvgat Mondal, Peon. 

On 24.06.09, he again started using taunting language against the staff and EE 
(Adrnn) and created nuisance in the office for about two hours. 

He is using abusive language and quarrelling with the staff members almost in a 
routine manner and obstructing office functioning for hours together every time. The case 
of behavior and misconduct of Shri B.P.Guha, HC is being reported to Executive 
Engineer (Admn) as and when the incident took place but his intervening in the matter is 
also not disciplining Shri B.P.Guha, HC. Resulting, it has become very difficult to 
perform our duties under such atmosphere vitiated by Shri B.P.Guha, HC. It is requested 
that suitable disciplinary action may be taken against Shri B.P.Guha, HC to discipline 
him so that congenial atmosphere may not be disturbed and normal Government 
functioning can be restored in the office. 

Yours faithfu'ly 

2. 

C - 

/ 	3. 

LOA  
4. > . 

c11 

W2 	

5. 
ExecU 

  

j 	
ssam central Circ'e No1 
cpWDt78102l 	

6. 
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Goveriunent or India 
Office () (lie Supei'inteudiug Engiiieer 

ACC-1, CP'vVD, (iowahati-2 I 

• N 21 (3)IA.cC-l/ 2Uu4 	 - /U5/20U9 

Shri B.P.Guha 	 I 
08 OCT 20Q9 

(.I)WD, Guwahali-2 I UWahaf Bench 
TF  

Sub.. Regarding Duties and Responsibilities of thell.ead Clerk in Circle 
Ofrice. 

This has reference to your letter dated 07.05.09 on the subject as 

mentioned above: 
in this context, it is informed that specified duties were assigned to you. 

by the SE., ACC-I vide his office memorandum No.ACC1JCPWD/StenO/163 
dated 15.9.08 keeping into view your capabilities and abilities which were 

duly endorsed by you vide your Iettr dated 19.9.08 addressed to the 

undersigned. Therefore, your statement that you had not been given 

* 

	

	 proper duties and respotisibilitics of Head Clerk since your joining is 

totally falsified. 
Ever since assigning of the specified duties to you vide SE's letter 

dated 15.9.08, you were duly entrusted with important cases like . 

disciplinary and RT1 matters, Pension and EOT cases which have not 

been dealt with by you in the past conclusively and instead retuied the 

same to the undersigned with your irrelevant and dilatory notings which 

smack of the derogatory language, insubordination as Nveil as reflecting 

lack of understanding and competence on your part of the matters so 

assignerl to you. 
Further, we are unable to understand till date as to what kind of duties 

and responsibililics you wanted to shoukier while you have utterly failed 

to perforni assigned duties with regard to the cases like disciplinary and 

RU matters, Peimsioii and EO'' cases and other matters entrusted to you 

regarding coxTspondence of confdential, reports of Officers and staff of Circle 

14  

Executive Engineer (Pdmfl.) 
'Asam Central Circle N04 
CPWD, GuwahattlB 102i 
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* 
- 	 It is further clan lie(l that IXi\V )s in his oflicc meitioi'aiiduni dated 

8.4.03 has elaborated duties and responsibilities of I lead Clerk in Circle Office 

regarding dealing with impurl ant cases like diseipliiiary matters, Pensions, 

•  rccrnitmcii( and enlistment and scrutiny of lenders and budgetary 

matters and patlianietit questions. Out of the aforesaid duties listed in 

DG(W)'s O.M. dated 8.4.03, the following mattencannot be entrusted to you 

for the reasons nietitioned below 

Enlistment of contractors of Class-V had been put on hold since 2006 

due to administrative reasons. So this matter is not being dealt with by this 

of Ii cc. 

Scrutiny of tenders cannot he entrusted to YOU as the same is 

processed in Planning Branch of the Circle Office under supervision of E.E(P) 

whereas the Reporting Officer for writing your C.R. is Office Superintendent 

and lhe.Revicwing Officer is I.E(Admn) as per DG(W)'s O.M. dated 08.04.03 

which implies that you cannot he entrusted any job being done by E.E(P). 

Budget is directly distributed by F.O. to C.E(NEZ) to the respective 

E.Es. and therefore no budgetary matters are dealt with in the Circle Office 

except compIlation of Monthly Expenditure Report which cannot be manned 

by you, as you do not have any know-how of computer operations. 

The duties and rcspoi.sibilities of I'lcad Clerks tinder Circle Office 

as defined by DG(W) Office Memorandum dated 8.4.03 vis-à-vis the 

duties which have been specifically assigned to you by S.E. vide his teller 

dated 15.9.08 'keeping info view your mental capabildies and abilities are 

in conformity to each other while you have utterly failed to perform such 

duties assigned to you. Rallier, you have been misbcliaviig with officers 

and every staff of the Circle office by using derogatory language, 

improper and meaningless notings which have already been communicated 

to YOU through various office memos as well as through nolirigs of the 

concerned' files. 
41  

'ftr 	16W\ • . 
Executive Engineer (Admr%.) 
•Assafll Central Circle No-I 

CPWD, Guwahatl 78102 
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A. 

YOII are once araiii called upon to coopct ate with the nflicet S and stall 

ol the Circle Omce and do your assigned duties with it sense of esponsihilitics 

so that congenial working environment oF the CJIClC otlice can be maintained 

and (jovt. woik IS not allowed to sutier/obstructed on such un-warranted 

correspondence being done by you frOm time to time. 

This issues with the approval of S.E., ACC-I. 

Executive Engineer (Adrnn) 

Assam Centrat Circle No-I 
CPWD Guwahati-781021  

I AflCk1 
- 
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No.! /23/2008-A W1,11 	
SPEED POST 

Government of India 
0111cc of the Chief Eugirieer(NEZ) 
Central Public Works Department 

Cleve Colony, Dhankheti 
Shillong-793 003. 

To 	
/ 	

•}•-r 	Tffr' 

I 
The Director Generai( Works) 	 OCT 2009 	j Central Public Works Department I 	 I Nirman Bhawan, 	 I Guwahafi 130FICh I New Delhi- li .... ........ 

(Kind Atth.Dy. Director of Adtnn.,ECIV( C)) 

Subject:- 	Defining the duties & responsibjljtjeq of I-lead Clerks in Circle& Zonal Oflices 
of the CPWD and deciding their Reporting and reviewing authority for ACRs. I 

Sir, 

1 am directed to enclose hcrewith a copy of letter No.ACCi/CPWD/Stø/I23, dated 21,07.2008 received from SE/ACC-1, CPWD, Quwahati on the above subject and to request that the suggestions made by SEIACC-j therein may kindly be considered and decision may please be communicated 

This issues with the approval of CE(NEZ). 

6x12 

., 	' 	
. 	 T" 	•.' 

CPVI0, Guwaatt- 

Yours faithfully, 

(F.R.Tariang) 
SECTION OFFICER(ADMN) 


